Town of Blackstone
- Official Results - Annual Town Election

Monday, April 4, 2022

The polls opened at 7AM and closed at 8PM.

The votes were recorded as follows:

Precinct 1
Precinct 2
Precinct 3

Total

290
345
311
946

*denotes winner

Assessor of Taxes

Total

Blanks

277

317

297

891

Beth Ellis

Bob Kluchevitz

Charles Dubois

Ermano Petocchi

Gary Jolicoeur

Gregory Gilmore
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James Sullivan

Jeff Highcove

Jessika Andreas

John J. Eldridge

John Wozniak

Kevin McCourt

Lori Porier

Matthew Ryan Sr

Michael Andrade

Michael Buckley

Nicholas Burnham

Robert Antonis

Ross Nicol

Ryan Barry
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Vanessa Norkham
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290

345

311

946

BMR District Sch Comm (Blackstone
Representative) 4-YR Term

Total

Timothy Wayne Howell

109

142

131

382

Charles A. Dunton*

138

146

138

422

Blanks

42

57

42

141

Dan Keefe

290

345

311

946




BMR District Sch Comm (Blackstone
Representative) UNEXPIRED 4-YR Term expires
ATE 2024

Total

Daniel Patrick Keefe*

198

227

223

648

Blanks
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280

Jackie Miner

Barbara Atstupenas

Amanda Heywood

Robert Laren

Bob Dubois

Elyse Gesmondi

David Bryant

Joseph Emidy

Beau Jean

Paul Robinson

Charles Dunton

Jeremy Folster

Tim Howell

Beth Ellis

Tanya Polak
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290

345

311

946

BMR District Sch. Comm (Millville
Representative)

Total

Blanks

289

338

301

928

Jennifer Wing*

Shanning Li

Rick Morse

Mike DiCecco

Michael Andrade

Elyse Gesmondi

Jane Reggio

Bob Kluchevitz

Charles Dubois

David Maloney

Brad Monroe

Theodore Novio

Ryan Barry

Pamela Maloney
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290

345

311

946

Collector/Treasurer

Total

Robert J. Kluchevitz

133

163

127

423

Matthew J. Ryan, Sr*

156

171

177

504

Blanks

11

19

290

345

311

946




Constable l I 1 Total
Joshua Edwrd Benjamin* 174 217 174 565
James M. Cunningham* 158 227 164 549
Thomas M. Dunayeski, II* 150 229 172 551
Cheryl A. Marino-Page* 162 215 164 541
Frederick S. Gremza 101 160 124 385
Zachary Andrew Zielinski* 168 175 186 529
Blanks 536 501 571 1608
Richard Ryan 1 0 0 1
Nick Deceo 0 1 0 1
1450 1725 1555 4730
Board of Health | I n Total
Kevin James Ryan* 188 173 193 554
Anita M. Robertson 83 153 95 331
Blanks 19 19 23 61
290 345 311 946
Parks & Recreation Commission | ] mn Total
Celeste M. Langlois* 231 269 238 738
Blanks 57 73 71 201
Tommy Levitre 1 0 0 1
Kevin Piette 1 0 0 1
Shanning Li 0 1 0 1
Dan Keefe 0 1 0 1
Mark Brady 0 1 0 1
Tara Schoube 0 0 1 1
Ryan Barry 0 0 1 1
290 345 311 946
Planning Board I il i Total
Joseph O. Belrose, Jr* 210 249 220 679
Blanks 80 95 91 266
David Bryant 0 1 0 1
290 345 311 946
Board of Selectmen (3-Year Term) | I ] Total
Tanya Mourato Polak* 152 200 160 512
Christopher L. Palmer 45 51 61 157
Brian Scanlan* 163 208 152 523
Zachary Andrew Zielinksi 134 145 161 440
Blanks 85 84 88 257
Dan Keefe Sr 1 0 0 1




[Ross Nicol 0 2 0 2
580 690 622 1892
Town Clerk | I i Total
Tara Christy Sullivan* 243 284 249 776
Blanks 45 59 61 165
Warren Pisani 1 0 0 1
Danny Keefe 1 0 0 1
Ross Nicol 0 2 0 2
Lori Poirier 0 0 1 1
290 345 311 946
The polls were closed 8PM.
Eligible Voters 7013
Total Voters 946 13%

v

Tara C. Sulliva
Town Clerk of Blackstone




