

Town of Blackstone
Official Results - Annual Town Election
Monday, April 4, 2022

The polls opened at 7AM and closed at 8PM.

*denotes winner

The votes were recorded as follows:

Precinct 1	290
Precinct 2	345
Precinct 3	311
Total	946

Assessor of Taxes	I	II	III	Total
Blanks	277	317	297	891
Beth Ellis	0	0	1	1
Bob Kluchevitz	0	1	1	2
Charles Dubois	0	0	1	1
Ermano Petocchi	0	0	1	1
Gary Jolicoeur	0	1	0	1
Gregory Gilmore	1	0	0	1
Jacquelyn Robinson	4	9	4	17
James Sullivan	1	0	0	1
Jeff Highcove	1	0	0	1
Jessika Andreas	1	0	0	1
John J. Eldridge	1	0	0	1
John Wozniak	0	0	1	1
Kevin McCourt	0	1	0	1
Lori Porier	0	0	1	1
Matthew Ryan Sr	1	0	0	1
Michael Andrade	0	1	0	1
Michael Buckley	1	0	0	1
Nicholas Burnham	0	1	0	1
Robert Antonis	0	0	1	1
Ross Nicol	0	1	0	1
Ryan Barry	0	0	1	1
Vanessa Norkham	2	13	2	17
	290	345	311	946

BMR District Sch Comm (Blackstone Representative) 4-YR Term	I	II	III	Total
Timothy Wayne Howell	109	142	131	382
Charles A. Dunton*	138	146	138	422
Blanks	42	57	42	141
Dan Keefe	1	0	0	1
	290	345	311	946

BMR District Sch Comm (Blackstone Representative) UNEXPIRED 4-YR Term expires ATE 2024	I	II	III	Total
Daniel Patrick Keefe*	198	227	223	648
Blanks	86	111	83	280
Jackie Miner	1	0	0	1
Barbara Atstupenas	2	1	0	3
Amanda Heywood	1	0	0	1
Robert Laren	1	0	0	1
Bob Dubois	1	0	0	1
Elyse Gesmondi	0	1	0	1
David Bryant	0	1	0	1
Joseph Emidy	0	1	0	1
Beau Jean	0	1	0	1
Paul Robinson	0	1	0	1
Charles Dunton	0	1	1	2
Jeremy Folster	0	0	1	1
Tim Howell	0	0	1	1
Beth Ellis	0	0	1	1
Tanya Polak	0	0	1	1
	290	345	311	946

BMR District Sch. Comm (Millville Representative)	I	II	III	Total
Blanks	289	338	301	928
Jennifer Wing*	1	0	2	3
Shanning Li	0	1	0	1
Rick Morse	0	1	0	1
Mike DiCecco	0	1	0	1
Michael Andrade	0	1	0	1
Elyse Gesmondi	0	2	0	2
Jane Reggio	0	1	1	2
Bob Kluchevitz	0	0	1	1
Charles Dubois	0	0	1	1
David Maloney	0	0	1	1
Brad Monroe	0	0	1	1
Theodore Novio	0	0	1	1
Ryan Barry	0	0	1	1
Pamela Maloney	0	0	1	1
	290	345	311	946

Collector/Treasurer	I	II	III	Total
Robert J. Kluchevitz	133	163	127	423
Matthew J. Ryan, Sr*	156	171	177	504
Blanks	1	11	7	19
	290	345	311	946

Constable	I	II	III	Total
Joshua Edwrd Benjamin*	174	217	174	565
James M. Cunningham*	158	227	164	549
Thomas M. Dunayeski, II*	150	229	172	551
Cheryl A. Marino-Page*	162	215	164	541
Frederick S. Gremza	101	160	124	385
Zachary Andrew Zielinski*	168	175	186	529
Blanks	536	501	571	1608
Richard Ryan	1	0	0	1
Nick Deceo	0	1	0	1
	1450	1725	1555	4730

Board of Health	I	II	III	Total
Kevin James Ryan*	188	173	193	554
Anita M. Robertson	83	153	95	331
Blanks	19	19	23	61
	290	345	311	946

Parks & Recreation Commission	I	II	III	Total
Celeste M. Langlois*	231	269	238	738
Blanks	57	73	71	201
Tommy Levitre	1	0	0	1
Kevin Piette	1	0	0	1
Shanning Li	0	1	0	1
Dan Keefe	0	1	0	1
Mark Brady	0	1	0	1
Tara Schoube	0	0	1	1
Ryan Barry	0	0	1	1
	290	345	311	946

Planning Board	I	II	III	Total
Joseph O. Belrose, Jr*	210	249	220	679
Blanks	80	95	91	266
David Bryant	0	1	0	1
	290	345	311	946

Board of Selectmen (3-Year Term)	I	II	III	Total
Tanya Mourato Polak*	152	200	160	512
Christopher L. Palmer	45	51	61	157
Brian Scanlan*	163	208	152	523
Zachary Andrew Zielinski	134	145	161	440
Blanks	85	84	88	257
Dan Keefe Sr	1	0	0	1

Ross Nicol	0	2	0	2
	580	690	622	1892

Town Clerk	I	II	III	Total
Tara Christy Sullivan*	243	284	249	776
Blanks	45	59	61	165
Warren Pisani	1	0	0	1
Danny Keefe	1	0	0	1
Ross Nicol	0	2	0	2
Lori Poirier	0	0	1	1
	290	345	311	946

The polls were closed 8PM.

Eligible Voters 7013
Total Voters 946 13%



Tara C. Sullivan
Town Clerk of Blackstone